Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

F0 -  without contacts (to be ordered separately)
1) except shell style 02 / 20
How to order CA 06 COM-E 18-1 P W  xx
CA 06 COM-E 18-1 P W  -  B  -  xx
5
CA-COM
Shell size Contact Number of Contact size Wire size Service rating
arrangement contacts metric mm2 nach IEC
10SL 10SL-3 3 15S 0,75 – 1,5 A
10SL-4 2 15S 0,75 – 1,5 A
12S 12SA10 4 15S 0,75 – 1,5 A
14S 14S-2 4 15S 0,75 – 1,5 Inst.
14S-5 5 15S 0,75 – 1,5 Inst.
14S-6 6 15S 0,75 – 1,5 Inst.
14SA7 7 15S 0,75 – 1,5 Inst.
16 16-10 3 25 2,0 – 3,0 A
16S 16S-1 7 15S 0,75 – 1,5 A
18 18-1 10 15 0,75 – 1,5 A (B, C, F, G)
Inst. (all others)
18-8 7 + 1 15 + 25 1 – 1,5 + 2,5 A
18-10 4 25 2,0 – 3,0 A
18-11 5 25 2,0 – 3,0 A
18-12 6 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
20 20-15 7 25 2,0 – 3,0 A
20-17 1 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
5 25 2,0 – 3,0 A
20-19 3 100 10 A
20-27 14 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
20-29 17 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
22 22-14 19 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
22-19 14 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
22-23 8 25 2,0 – 3,0 D (H)
24 24-28 24 15 0,75 – 1,5 Inst.
28 28-15 35 15 0,75 – 1,5 A
Additional contact arrangements (per MIL-C-5015 and VG95234) upon request.
Wire selection
Contact size Wire sizes for crimp and solder contacts
Metric Metric Conductor
mm2 ∅  mm2
15S 0,75 – 1,5 1,6 – 3,3
15 0,75 – 1,5 1,6 – 3,3
25 2,0 – 3,0 2,9 – 4,3
100 10,0 4,2 – 6,5
Stripping lengths of wires
Strip wires carefully. Do not damage conductors and insulation.
For solder connections, wires have to be pretinned. Do not twist conductors used in
crimp contacts, otherwise no perfect crimp connection will be achieved. Do not touch
conductors before crimping. Film of grease or lubricants on the strands will cause poor
crimp quality.
Stripping length for contacts sizes 15S, 15 and 25 is 6,2 mm.
On pages 6 – 8 the contact arrangements are shown by shell sizes. The table below
gives an overview on the number of contacts, recommended contact and wire sizes and
the service rating class. Other contact arrangements acc. to MIL-C-5015 and VG 95234
upon request.
Contact arrangements
All dimensions are in mm
Subject to changes
CA-COM
6
Contact Arrangements
No. of Contact Service Insulator position Insulator weight (g)
contacts arrangement rating W X Y Z including contacts
Contact size
metric pin         socket
3 10SL-3 A - - - - 6 9
15S
2 10SL-4 A - - - - 4 6
15S
4 12SA10 A - - - - 6 8
15S
4 14S-2 Inst. - 120 240 - 7 11
15S
5 14S-5 Inst. - 110 - - 9 13